Visva-Bharati

Department of Anthropology

Vidya Bhavana

As per the provision of the Ph.D Ordinance of Visva-Bharati and with reference to the memo number Ref: No. Exam. Ph.D/3050 Dt: 03.01.2023, an open Ph.D Viva-Voce of Ms. Irin Mustafa Mandal (Reg. No. VB- 2117 of 2014-15) for her thesis entitled 'Educational Scenario and primary Heath Awareness of the four communities of Mirjapur and Kankutia Villages of Birbhum, West Bengal.' Under the supervision of Dr. Rangya Gachui, Assistant Professor, Department of Anthropology, Vidya Bhavana, will be held on 09.01.2024 (Tuesday) at 2:30 PM at the department of Anthropology, Meeting hall/Conference hall of Vidya Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

All are cordially invited to attend the said Ph.D Viva-Voce examination.

Head, Department of Anthropolog

Vidya Bhayana

Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Head Deptt. of Anthropology Vidya Bhavana Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan मानव विञ्जान विभाग विद्याभवन

विश्वभारती,शान्तिनिकेतन

1. The joint registrar, Examination, Visva-Bharati. 2. The join registrar, Academics and Research, Visva-Bharati.

3. The join registrar, Accounts, Visva-Bharati.

4. The principal, Vidya Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

5. Ms. Irin Mustafa Mandal

6. The web master, University website, Visva-Bharati. With a request to the webmaster to upload the notice in the university website, Visva-Bharati.

7. Notice board of the Department

1 aaninike lan-13 1235